Application Note
Contents
1 Introduction ......................................................................................... 3
2 Standards ............................................................................................. 4
2.1 3GPP ............................................................................................................. 4
2.2 5G REQUIREMENTS IN JAPAN ..................................................................................... 8
3 Measuring Instruments ......................................................................... 10
4 Measurements ..................................................................................... 12

This Application Note explains some 5G measurement methods, using the MS2850A with wide resolution bandwidth to
facilitate development and manufacturing of 5G products.
6 Ordering Information
Signal Analyzer
Main Unit
Model Name Remarks
MS2850A Signal Analyzer The standard resolution bandwidth is
255 MHz.
Basic Configuration Options
Model Name Remarks
MS2850A-047 32GHz Signal Analyzer Choose the maximum frequency; the
frequency range cannot be upgraded
by retrofit.
MS2850A-046 44.5GHz Signal Analyzer
MS2850A-068 Microwave Preamplifier
MX285051A 5G Measurement Software (Basic License) Requires one of MX285051A-011/021
/061/071 options
MX285051A-011 NR TDD sub-6GHz Downlink For sub-6 GHz downlink signal analysis
Signal generator
Main Unit
Model Name Remarks
MG3710E * Vector Signal Generator The baseband bandwidth is 160 MHz*/
120 MHz
 (*using built-in baseband generator)
Basic Configuration Options
Model Name Remarks
MG3710E-036 1stRF 100kHz to 6GHz Choose the frequency; the frequency
range cannot be added by retrofit.
MG3710E-045 * ARB Memory Upgrade 256 Msample for 1stRF
MG3710E-048 * Combination of Baseband Signal for 1stRF
MX370113A * 5G NR TDD sub-6GHz IQproducer
*: MG3710A and its hardware options were discontinued in June 2019.  However, MG3710A-145 and MG3710A-148, which
are the retrofit of the options above, and MX370113A can be added on the existing MG3710A. Please note MG3760A-036
cannot be added on the MG3710A by retrofit.
Main Unit
Model Name Remarks